## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Andre Boss	02/04/2008
Karel Vit	10/10/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Oerlikon Contraves AG	
Street Address:	Birchstrasse 155	
City:	Zurich	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11991229

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-661-8000

Email: info@mlmpatent.us

Correspondent Name: Klaus P. Stoffel

Address Line 1: 475 Park Avenue South

Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11635.22

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Klaus P. Stoffel

Total Attachments: 5

source=ASSIGNMENT 11635.22#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 11635.22#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 11635.22#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 11635.22#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 022412 FRAME: 0272

source=ASSIGNMENT 11635.22#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 022412 FRAME: 0273

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No.		
(Multiple inven	tors; single assignee)	11635-22
This is an Assignment of the following rig	hts, title and interest: (check all that apply):	
☑ United States of America rig	thts, title and interest in the invention	
Foreign rights, title and inte	rest in the invention	
United States Patent Application	ation Serial No.	
Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	•
United States Provisional Po	tent Application Serial No.	<del> </del>
☐ United States Patent No(s).		
☐ International (PCT) Patent	Application Serial No.	
Other (specify)		
Title of the Invention		
METHOD FOR OPTIMISING THE FIRING	STRIGGER OF A WEAPON OR ARTILERY	
Inventors (assignors)		
Name	Address	
André Boss	Allenmoosstrasse 138, CH-8050, Zürich,	Switzerland
Karel Vit	Goldistenstrasse 16, CH-8625 Gossau, C	GERMANY
		·
Assignee		
Name	Address	
Oerlikon Contraves AG	Birchstrasse 155 CH-8050 Zürich	
	Switzerland	
L		

[Page 1 of 2 ]

PATENT

AS03A/REV02

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 11635-22

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
André Boss	Signature/Date  05000 , 04-02 , 2008
V1761	
Karel Vit	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
L	

[Page 2 of 2 ]

**PATENT** 

#### **Declaration of Assignment**

The signatory,

## Dr. Karel Vit, Goldistenstrasse 16 in CH-8925 Goldau

is the inventor of the invention specified in the patent application mentioned below.

Dr. Karel Vit is conveying all rights he is possibly entitled to in connection with the invention to Oerlikon Contraves AG, Zürich and waives any payment exceeding the premium pay of Oerlikon Contraves AG, namely irrespective of whether the invention is filed for patent by Oerlikon Contraves AG or otherwise registered.

Patent Application of Oerlikon Contraves AG:

Title: Method for Optimizing Firing of a Weapon or Ordnance

Internal Number:

P 720

Application Number: 10 2005 041 704.3

August 31, 2005

with the German Patent and Trademark Office in Munich.

Place, Date [Zurich]

[October 10, 2005]

(Dr. Karel Vit)

PATENT **REEL: 022412 FRAME: 0276** 

## VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

# RE: German Patent Application No. 10 2005 041 704.3

I, Nicole K. Schuller, c/o LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP, 475 Park Avenue South, New York, NY 10016, am the translator of the attached Assignment and I state that said translation is a true translation to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Dated: March 18, 2009

# Abtretungserklärung

#### Der Unterzeichnende

#### Dr. Karel Vit, Goldistenstrasse 16 in CH-8925 Goldau

ist Erfinder der in der unten genannten Patentanmeldung näher umschriebenen Erfindung.

Herr Dr. Karel Vit tritt hiermit alle ihm im Zusammenhang mit der Erfindung gegebenenfalls zustehenden Rechte an die Oerlikon Contraves AG, Zürich ab und verzichtet auf jegliche Abgeltung, die über die Prämienzahlung der Oerlikon Contraves AG hinausgeht, und zwar unabhängig davon, ob die Erfindung von der Oerlikon Contraves AG zum Patent angemeldet oder sonst registriert wird.

#### Patentanmeldung der Oerlikon Contraves AG:

Titel: "Verfahren zur Optimierung eines Feuerauslösens einer Waffe oder eines Geschützes "

....., den 10. OK1 2005

Interne Nummer:

P 720

Anmeldenummer: 10 2005 041 704.3

angemeldet am:

31.08.2005

beim Deutschen Patent- und Markenamt in München

(Dr. Karel Vit)

RECORDED: 03/18/2009

**PATENT**